Minnesota law.
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applicant and his successors in the title that the land shall
be and iorfever remain registered land, unless withdrawn
therefrom as hereinafter provided, and subject to the pro-
visions of this chapter and to all acts amendatory thereof.
All dealings with the land, or any estate or interest therein,
and all liens, encumbrances, and charges upon the same, after
the land has been registered, and while it remains registered,
shall be expressly subject.to the terms and provisions of this
chapter.

Subd. 2. The registered owner of land in counties not
containing a city of the first class may apply by verified peti-
tion to the district court of the county wherein the land is
situated for withdrawal of the same from registration, which
application shall be heard by such district court on not less
than twenty days' written notice to all persons appearing of
record or knoivn to the petitioner to have or claim an interest
in the property, which notice shall be served in the manner
provided by law for the service of a summons in a civil action
in the district court unless otherwise specified by the court.
At such hearing any person interested in any manner in such
land or who may be affected by its withdrawal from registra-
tion, may appear and be heard in favor of or in opposition to
such application. After hearing the court may order that the
land be urithdra^vn from registration, subject- to encum-
brances, liens, and other incidents of title then existing, and
if so ordered shall require that a certified copy of such order,
a certified copy of the original decree of registration, the
owner's duplicate certificate of title, and all undischarged in-
struments -memorialized <m the certificate o/-title, oe recorded
in the office of the register of deeds at the expense of the peti-
tioner. In its order the court shall reconcile any differences
in description of the land as originally registered and as de-
scribed in the last certificate of title. Upon the recording of
such instruments and upon filing a certified copy of such order
in the office of the registrar of titles, and surrender to him
of the duplicates of the last certificate of title, the land shall
be withdrawn from registration and thereupon shall become
unregistered property.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 419—H. F. No. 104
An act relating to the salaries of highway patrolmen;

amending Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 161,03, Subdivi-
sion 23.
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes' 1957, Section. 161.03,
Subd. 23 is amended to read:

Subd. 23. Salaries of patrolmen. '•' (1) Commencing
July 1, 1959, each such employee other than the highway
safety director, chief supervisor, assistant 'supervisors and
sergeants hereinafter designated shall be known as patrol
officers, each of whom shall receive a basic salary of not less
than $885 per month and in addition, thereto shall receive a
salary increase equal to four percent,of-his last previous sal-
ary converted to the nearest dollar at the. completion of his
first, second, third, fourth, fifth; seventh and twelfth years
of employment. Such salary increase shall be effective for the
payroll period nearest the patrol officer's anniversary date of
employment.

(2) The salary, of the chief supervisor shall be $844
per month. . . :

(3) There may be appointed one chief assistant super-
visor who shall receive a salary of $751 per month; two as-
sistant supervisors -who shall receive.a salary of $667 per
month; nine assistant supervisors, who shall receive a salary
of $616 per month; and there may be appointed 20 sergeants,
each of whom shall receive a- salary of $547 per month. The
supervisors and sergeants shall be appointed by law and have
such duties as the commissioner of highways may direct and
shall be selected from the patrol officers, sergeants, and super-
visors who shall have had at least, five years experience as
either patrol officers, sergeants, or supervisors.

(4) The salaries established herein are basic rates of
pay for the state employees enumerated and shall be placed
in effect by the commissioner of highways on July 1, 1959.
The highway safety director, supervisors, sergeants, and pa-
trolmen authorized by this section shall each receive the sum
of $3 per day subsistence while engaged in the performance
of duty, and in addition thereto shall be reimbursed for all
expenses necessarily incurred by them in excess of $3 per
day subsistence while engaged in performance of duty.

(5) Every person employed hereunder shall be subject
to the terms and provisions of Laws 1935, Chapter 254, and
acts amendatory thereof.

(6) In addition to the complement now authorized by
law, the commissioner is authorized to employ and designate
a, highway safety director, who shall supervise and coordinate
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the activities of the Minnesota highway patrol and the drivers
license division and perform such other duties as the com-
missioner may prescribe. He shall have all the powers, duties
and rights of a highway patrol member. His salary shall be
$950 per month.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 420—H. F: No. 195
An act relating to the treatment of inebriates; amending

Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 254.04.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.- Minnesota Statutes 1957, Section 254.04 is
amended to read:

254.04 Treatment of inebriates. The commissioner
of public welfare is hereby authorized to continue the treat-
ment of inebriates at the state hospital farm for inebriates
located at Willmar as now provided by law, and in addition
thereto the commissioner -is authorized to provide for the
treatment of inebriates at the Moose Lake state hospital, but
no inebriate shall be committed for treatment to either facility
except as may be authorized and permitted by the commis-
sioner of public welfare.

Approved April 24, 1959.

CHAPTER 421—H. F. No. 1655
i.[Not Coded]'. - •

An act relating to county tax levies for general revenue
purposes in Itctsca County. •

Be it enacted by the.Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
Section 1. General revenue tax levy. Notwithstand-

ing any law to the contrary, the board of county commis-
sioners of Itasca county may* levy taxes annually in excess of
all existing-limitations for general revenue purposes at such a
rate as will produce not to exceed $285,000, said amount to be
in addition to all other.county income now payable into the
general revenue fund, except the general tax levy for said
fund and delinquent taxes. ' . . -


